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Q1 - Please provide your level of agreement with the following statements related to the

curriculum in the College of Pharmacy:

| feel that the curriculum is preparing me for future employment once | graduate

Question

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

Total

| feel that the curriculum allows me to develop new ideas and approaches to pharmacy

practice

Question

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

Total

P1

9.09%

4.55%

63.64%

22.73%

Total

P1

4.55%
9.09%
59.09%
27.27%

Total

2

1

14

5

22

13

22

P2

0.00%
11.11%
50.00%
38.89%

Total

P2

5.56%
22.22%
44.44%
27.78%

Total

18

18

P3

0.00%
2.78%
83.33%
13.89%

Total

P3

2.78%
19.44%
58.33%
19.44%

Total

0

1

30

5

36

21

36

P4

0.00%
5.88%
70.59%
23.53%

Total

P4

5.88%
5.88%
64.71%
23.53%

Total

12

17

11

17



| feel that the curriculum is adequately instructing me on how to provide patient
centered care based on evidence based practice

Question P1 P2 P3 P4

Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 2.78% 1 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0 11.11% 2 5.56% 2 11.76% 2
Agree 54.55% 12 44.44% 8 66.67% 24 52.94% 9
Strongly agree 45.45% 10 44.44% 8 25.00% 9 35.29% 6
Total Total 22 Total 18 Total 36 Total 17

The Pharm.D. program prepared me to apply knowledge from the foundational
pharmaceutical and biomedical sciences to the provision of patient care

Question P1 P2 P3 P4

Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 2.78% 1 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0 5.56% 1 8.33% 3 5.88% 1
Agree 63.64% 14 55.56% 10 80.56% 29 70.59% 12
Strongly agree 36.36% 8 38.89% 7 8.33% 3 23.53% 4
Total Total 22 Total 18 Total 36 Total 17

The Pharm.D. program prepared me to provide medication expertise as part of patient-
centered care

Question P1 P2 P3 P4

Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0 16.67% 3 2.78% 1 5.88% 1
Agree 54.55% 12 44.44% 8 66.67% 24 64.71% 11
Strongly agree 45.45% 10 38.89% 7 30.56% 11 29.41% 5

Total Total 22 Total 18 Total 36 Total 17



The Pharm.D. program prepared me to use effective strategies to educate patients,
healthcare professionals and caregivers to improve patient care

Question P1 P2 P3 P4

Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0 11.11% 2 2.78% 1 11.76% 2
Agree 54.55% 12 38.89% 7 69.44% 25 64.71% 11
Strongly agree 45.45% 10 50.00% 9 27.78% 10 23.53% 4
Total Total 22 Total 18 Total 36 Total 17

The Pharm.D. program prepared me to examine and reflect on how my behavior and
choices affect my personal and professional growth

Question P1 P2 P3 P4

Strongly Disagree 4.55% 1 5.88% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Disagree 9.09% 2 11.76% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Agree 50.00% 11 47.06% 8 77.78% 28 76.47% 13
Strongly agree 36.36% 8 35.29% 6 22.22% 8 23.53% 4
Total Total 22 Total 17 Total 36 Total 17

Elective didactic courses permitted exploration of and/or advanced study in areas of
professional interest

Question P1 P2 P3 P4

Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 11.11% 2 8.33% 3 5.88% 1
Disagree 18.18% 4 16.67% 3 16.67% 6 5.88% 1
Agree 59.09% 13 44.44% 8 58.33% 21 64.71% 11
Strongly agree 22.73% 5 27.78% 5 16.67% 6 23.53% 4

Total Total 22 Total 18 Total 36 Total 17



The learning experience with other professions students helped me to gain a better
understanding of how to be a part of a multi-disciplinary team to improve patient

outcomes
# Question
1 Strongly Disagree
2 Disagree
3 Agree
4 Strongly Agree

Total

P1

4.55%
4.55%
63.64%
27.27%

Total

14

22

P2

11.76%
17.65%
47.06%
23.53%

Total

17

P3

2.78%
16.67%
55.56%
25.00%

Total

20

36

P4

0.00%
11.76%
64.71%
23.53%

Total

11

17

| feel that the placement of clinical courses is appropriate in the curriculum | have taken

or am currently taking

# Question
1 Strongly Disagree
2 Disagree
3 Agree
4 Strongly Agree

Total

P1

4.55%
0.00%
68.18%
27.27%

Total

15

22

P2

11.76%
11.76%
35.29%
41.18%

Total

17

P3

2.78%
19.44%
52.78%
25.00%

Total

19

36

P4

0.00%
17.65%
64.71%
17.65%

Total

11

17



There are courses in the curriculum | have taken or am currently taking that integrate the

material | am learning

# Question
1 Strongly Disagree
2 Disagree
3 Agree
4 Strongly Agree

Total

P1

0.00%
0.00%
63.64%
36.36%

Total

14

22

P2

5.88%
0.00%
58.82%
35.29%

Total

10

17

P3

2.78%
0.00%
80.56%
16.67%

Total

29

36

P4

0.00%
17.65%
70.59%
11.76%

Total

My first year in the curriculum helped prepare me to be ready to practice pharmacy

# Question
1 Strongly Disagree
2 Disagree
3 Agree
4 Strongly Agree

Total

The APP courses are a valuable addition to the curriculum

# Question
1 Strongly Disagree
2 Disagree
3 Agree
4 Strongly Agree

Total

P1

0.00%
22.73%
50.00%
27.27%

Total

P1

22.73%
22.73%
31.82%
22.73%

Total

0

5

11

6

22

22

P2

11.76%
11.76%
52.94%
23.53%

Total

P2

41.18%
23.53%
23.53%
11.76%

Total

17

17

P3

19.44%
38.89%
41.67%

0.00%

Total

P3

5.56%
27.78%
63.89%

2.78%

Total

14

15

36

10

23

36

P4

17.65%
29.41%
47.06%

5.88%

Total

P4

11.76%
23.53%
47.06%
17.65%

Total

12

17

17

17



The PPR courses are a valuable addition to the curriculum

# Question
1 Strongly Disagree
2 Disagree
3 Agree
4 Strongly Agree

Total

P1

0.00%
0.00%
59.09%
40.91%

Total

13

22

P2

17.65%

0.00%
41.18%
41.18%

Total

17

P3

8.33%
47.22%
41.67%

2.78%

Total

3

17

15

1

36

P4

11.76%
35.29%
29.41%
23.53%

Total

17



